COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PRODIGY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION, INC.) – ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND) FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)

CASE NO. 2019-00168

NOTICE OF FILING

Notice is given to all parties that evidence of service by certified mail has been filed

into the record of this proceeding.

H. O

)

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

AUG 0 9 2019

cc: Parties of Record

m S S LL 000 1820 Б 200

U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com

Postage **Certified Fee** 2.80-**Return Receipt Fee** (Endorsement Required) **Restricted Delivery Fee** (Endorsement Required) 6.90 Total Postage & Fees Sean Mattingly Prodigy Construction Corporation, Inc.

11106 Decimal Drive Louisville, KENTUCKY 40229

PS Form 3800, June 2002

See Reverse for Instructions

Certified Mail Provides: A mailing receipt

RCS 19-160 PS Form 3800, June 2002 (Heverse)

- A unique identifier for your mailpiece
- A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:

- Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Maile or Priority Maile.
- Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.
- NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.
- For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof of delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for a duplicate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is required.
- For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the endorsement "Restricted Delivery".
- If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the article at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry. Internet access to delivery information is not available on mail addressed to APOs and FPOs.

8/7/2019

USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

FAQs > (https://www.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

Track Another Package +

Tracking Number: 70051820000611550632

Your item was delivered to the front desk, reception area, or mail room at 1:49 pm on July 11, 2019 in LOUISVILLE, KY 40299.

⊘ Delivered

USPS Tracking[®]

July 11, 2019 at 1:49 pm Delivered, Front Desk/Reception/Mail Room LOUISVILLE, KY 40299

Get Updates 🗸

Text & Email Updates

Tracking History

July 11, 2019, 1:49 pm Delivered, Front Desk/Reception/Mail Room LOUISVILLE, KY 40299 Your item was delivered to the front desk, reception area, or mail room at 1:49 pm on July 11, 2019 in LOUISVILLE, KY 40299.

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?qtc_tLabels1=70051820000611550632

Fe

Remove X

1/3

8/7/2019

July 11, 2019, 1:14 am Departed USPS Facility LOUISVILLE, KY 40221

July 10, 2019, 12:51 pm Arrived at USPS Facility LOUISVILLE, KY 40221

Product Information

See Less A

USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

Can't find what you're looking for?

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

FAQs (https://www.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?qtc_tLabels1=70051820000611550632

USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

The easiest tracking number is the one you don't have to know.

With Informed Delivery[®], you never have to type in another tracking number. Sign up to:

- See images* of incoming mail.
- · Automatically track the packages you're expecting.
- Set up email and text alerts so you don't need to enter tracking numbers.
- Enter USPS Delivery Instructions[™] for your mail carrier.

Sign Up

(https://reg.usps.com/entreg/RegistrationAction_input?

*NOTE: Black and white (grayscale) images show the outside, front of letter-sized envelopes and mailpieces that are processed through USPS automated equipment. app=UspsTools&appURL=https%3A%2F%2Ftools.usps.com%2Fgo%2FTrackConfirmActive

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?qtc_tLabels1=70051820000611550632

Feedback

8/7/2019

Sean Mattingly Prodigy Construction Corporation, Inc. 11106 Decimal Drive Louisville, KENTUCKY 40229